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Monday 13th October 2025
Dear Parents and Carers,
As always, it has been a very busy week at St John’s — please do keep waiting for me to say we’ve had a quiet one (though that may take a while!). I hope everyone has seen some of the exciting activities shared on our X feeds.
A huge thank you to everyone who attended our Phonics Workshop — we had a wonderful turnout. Last week was also NSPCC Kindness Week, and on Friday the school was a sea of yellow as we celebrated World Mental Health Day. Thank you for supporting this important initiative; it was lovely to see our whole school community coming together to promote kindness and wellbeing.
Thank you also to all the families who have sent in donations for our Harvest Festival. These will be taken to church on the day of the festival and then donated to local families in need through the Good Food Pantry, supporting those within our own community. Our Harvest Festival will take place on Monday 20th October at 2pm, and all parents and carers are warmly invited to join us.

Attendance Matters
Our whole-school attendance target for the year is 97%. Every day in school counts, and your continued support in ensuring children attend regularly and on time is greatly appreciated.
Attendance by class so far:
· Reception: 96.5%
· Year 1: 97.0%
· Year 2: 95.5%
· Year 3: 94.1%
· Year 4: 97.9%
· Year 5: 98.4%
· Year 6: 94.6%
👏 Special congratulations to Year 1, Year 4, and Year 5 for meeting or exceeding our target!

Year 6 Secondary Applications
A reminder to all Year 6 parents and carers that the deadline to apply for a secondary school place is Thursday 31st October. Please ensure your application is submitted before this date.

Thank you, as always, for your continued support. We look forward to another fantastic week ahead!
Please see below for key diary dates, including our newly added Christmas concert dates.
Warm regards,
Ms R. Steele
Headteacher
Key Diary Dates We will continue to add diary dates as we have them.
October
· Thursday 16.10.25 – Years 5 and 6 ‘Healthy Peer Relationships’ Workshops – Compass B
· Monday 20.10.25 – Individual Photo Day (Siblings not attending school: arrive from 8:30am via the school office)
· Monday 20.10.25 – Harvest Festival at St John’s Church – 2pm (All parents and carers welcome)
· Thursday 23.10.25 – Year 4 ‘Healthy Peer Relationships’ Workshop – Compass B
· Friday 24.10.25 – INSET Day – School closed 
November
· Thursday 05.11.25 – NSPCC Speak Out workshops for Years 2, 5 and 6 
· Thursday 06.11.25 – BYC Workshops in School – all classes
· Wednesday 12.11.25- Parents Evening 3-6pm (Letters to follow) 
· Thursday 13.11.25- Parents Evening 3-5pm (Letters to follow)
· Wednesday 19.11.25 – Compass B Coffee Morning
December
· Monday 01.12.25 – Year 6 ‘Crucial Crew’ Trip to Life Wise Centre 
· Monday 01.12.25 – Choir to sing at Royston Ward Alliance 5pm 
· Tuesday 02.12.25 – Christingle at St John’s Church – 2pm (All parents and carers welcome)
· Tuesday 09.12.25 – Rocksteady Concert (For parents and carers of children in Rocksteady)
· Monday 15.12.25 – Year 2/ Year 3 Nativity 2pm 
· Tuesday 16.12.25 – KS2 Choir to sing at Gathering Mass – 1:30pm (All parents and carers of choir members welcome)
· Wednesday 17.12.25 – Year 4 and 5 Christmas around the world 9:30am 
· Wednesday 17.12.25 – Reception and Year 1 Nativity at St John’s Church. Year 6 to narrate – 2pm (All parents and carers of Reception and Y1 welcome)
· Thursday 18.12.25 – Year 2/ Year 3 Nativity 9:30am 
· Thursday 18.12.25 – Year 4 and 5 Christmas around the world 2:00pm 
· Friday 19.12.25 – Last Day of Autumn Term Christmas jumper can be worn with uniform 



[image: ]
image1.jpeg
Ro ),J\,

50

A
Ay
'P’MARY sC

st JOy
o™ Y4




image2.png




image3.jpeg




image4.png
‘\O\P Ach/,
°§

5 \‘ q.
o -
- E ‘ Part of Enhance Academy Trust | Encourage | Help | Achieve | Nurture -
ENHANCE ACADEMY TRUST

amll““




